
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 14th Dec, 2013

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 104 Anna Rowe England 3559 536 660 9.67 775 154 666 11.00 595 2.17.15 863

2 136 Caitlin Edgar Scotland 3428 570 759 9.35 838 157 701 9.79 516 2.36.50 614

3 105 Niamh Emerson England 3358 503 567 9.88 735 169 842 7.91 394 2.20.26 820

4 135 Holly McArthur Scotland 3245 520 614 9.54 800 151 632 7.70 380 2.20.31 819

5 118 Arlene Crossan Ireland 3216 521 617 9.68 773 157 701 7.70 380 2.25.94 745

6 152 Lauryn Davey Wales 3201 531 645 9.81 748 160 736 9.07 469 2.37.42 603

7 103 Breagha Campbell England 3144 510 587 9.86 738 157 701 8.87 456 2.32.48 662

8 121 Sophie Meredith Ireland 3084 500 559 9.88 735 151 632 9.38 489 2.31.94 669

9 137 Emily Craig Scotland 2967 481 508 9.88 735 151 632 7.02 336 2.25.10 756

10 102 Georgia Doyle-Lay England 2876 479 503 10.48 625 151 632 10.15 539 2.39.61 577

11 150 Sarah Omoregie Wales 2856 494 543 9.60 789 151 632 10.82 583 3.06.28 309

12 120 Shannon Sheehy Ireland 2834 472 485 10.30 657 154 666 8.86 455 2.40.20 571

13 119 Niamh Kelly Ireland 2833 494 543 10.05 703 145 566 9.01 465 2.41.45 556

14 153 Lauren Evans Wales 2832 478 500 9.48 812 151 632 8.19 412 2.48.85 476

15 134 Emily McNicol Scotland 2663 501 562 11.23 499 151 632 7.47 365 2.37.20 605

16 151 Lauren Williams Wales 2657 496 548 9.91 729 133 439 6.53 305 2.34.66 636

101 Kate O'Connor Ireland(Res.) 3029 490 532 10.62 601 154 666 9.54 499 2.27.02 731

England Ireland

1 104 Anna Rowe 3559 1 118 Arlene Crossan 3216

2 105 Niamh Emerson 3358 2 121 Sophie Meredith 3084

3 103 Breagha Campbell 3144 3 120 Shannon Sheehy 2834

4 102 Georgia Doyle-Lay 2876 4 119 Niamh Kelly 2833

10061 9134

Scotland Wales

1 136 Caitlin Edgar 3428 1 152 Lauryn Davey 3201

2 135 Holly McArthur 3245 2 150 Sarah Omoregie 2856

3 137 Emily Craig 2967 3 153 Lauren Evans 2832

4 134 Emily McNicol 2663 4 151 Lauren Williams 2657

9640 8889
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 14th Dec, 2013

Over 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 122 Elizabeth Morland Ireland 3740 9.19 477 8.75 963 555 715 166 806 2.23.28 779

2 138 Emma Canning Scotland 3494 8.31 419 9.14 881 546 688 163 771 2.26.67 735

3 106 Grace Davies-Redmond England 3318 9.01 465 9.05 900 525 628 154 666 2.32.71 659

4 108 Lucy Turner England 3300 9.43 492 9.13 883 518 609 151 632 2.30.74 684

5 109 J'Nae Ward England 3239 9.74 512 9.26 856 517 606 163 771 2.47.10 494

6 107 Annabelle Pask England 3223 9.86 520 9.19 871 535 657 154 666 2.45.71 509

7 141 Ellie McGinty Scotland 3200 8.85 454 9.34 840 536 660 163 771 2.48.87 475

8 124 Annabelle Morris Ireland 3194 6.56 307 9.43 822 501 562 160 736 2.24.24 767

9 123 Sarah Connelly Ireland 3191 8.65 441 9.19 871 527 634 163 771 2.49.03 474

10 140 Pamela McNicol Scotland 3183 8.23 414 9.22 865 505 573 148 599 2.26.89 732

11 156 Claire Taylor Wales 3156 9.59 503 9.26 856 505 573 160 736 2.47.72 488

12 154 Jodi Benyon Wales 3009 8.28 417 9.61 787 490 532 154 666 2.37.03 607

13 139 Alison Stewart Scotland 2983 7.99 399 9.76 758 468 474 157 701 2.33.37 651

14 157 Annabel Curle Wales 2894 6.69 315 9.68 773 479 503 160 736 2.40.47 567

15 125 Sinead Tracey Ireland 2807 5.08 213 9.69 771 513 595 142 534 2.29.89 694

16 155 Sarah Williams Wales 2742 7.60 374 9.88 735 459 451 148 599 2.39.16 583

England Ireland

1 106 Grace Davies-Redmond 3318 1 122 Elizabeth Morland 3740

2 108 Lucy Turner 3300 2 124 Annabelle Morris 3194

3 109 J'Nae Ward 3239 3 123 Sarah Connelly 3191

4 107 Annabelle Park 3223 4 125 Sinead Tracey 2807

9857 10125

Scotland Wales

1 138 Emma Canning 3494 1 156 Claire Taylor 3156

2 141 Ellie McGinty 3200 2 154 Jodi Benyon 3009

3 140 Pamela McNicol 3183 3 157 Annabel Curle 2894

4 139 Alison Stewart 2983 4 155 Sarah Williams 2742

9877 9059
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 14th Dec, 2013

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 112 Max Price England 3397 8.32 903 639 673 24.16 679 14.36 750 2.24.43 392

2 126 Daniel Ryan Ireland 3272 8.67 820 648 693 23.75 716 12.36 628 2.22.63 415

3 110 Sam Talbot England 3208 8.43 877 547 475 23.44 744 11.89 600 2.15.77 512

4 113 AJ Bennetts England 3076 8.91 766 567 516 23.66 724 11.01 546 2.15.00 524

5 111 Adam Jones England 3039 8.48 865 609 606 23.49 739 10.82 535 2.32.40 294

6 158 Harry Hillman Wales 3014 8.63 829 570 523 23.64 726 9.89 479 2.19.62 457

7 127 David McDonald Ireland 2953 8.98 750 600 587 23.27 760 9.04 428 2.21.72 428

8 143 Andrew McLoone Scotland 2947 9.27 687 514 409 24.66 635 15.00 790 2.21.88 426

9 159 Benjamin Burton Wales 2833 8.77 797 590 565 23.46 742 8.43 392 2.28.79 337

10 160 Rhys Harris Wales 2736 8.76 800 563 508 25.13 595 9.09 431 2.23.64 402

11 161 Jordan Fender Wales 2685 9.53 633 558 498 24.71 631 8.39 389 2.14.29 534

12 128 Damien Hickey Ireland 2642 9.65 609 499 380 24.75 627 9.92 481 2.13.55 545

13 144 Daniel McFarlane Scotland 2633 9.04 737 529 439 25.24 586 10.87 538 2.29.05 333

14 142 Charlie Dineen Scotland 2597 8.99 748 501 384 25.44 569 9.93 481 2.22.68 415

15 145 Keir King Scotland 2551 9.52 635 514 409 25.51 564 8.43 392 2.13.21 551

16 129 Jack Rudden-Kelly Ireland 1852 9.71 597 531 443 DSQ 0 10.45 513 2.32.00 299

England Ireland

1 112 Max Price 3397 1 126 Daniel Ryan 3272

2 110 Sam Talbot 3208 2 127 David McDonald 2953

3 113 AJ Bennetts 3076 3 128 Damien Hickey 2642

4 111 Adam Jones 3039 4 129 Jack Rudden-Kelly 1852

9681 8867

Scotland Wales

1 143 Andrew McLoone 2947 1 158 Harry Hillman 3014

2 144 Daniel McFarlane 2633 2 159 Benjamin Burton 2833

3 142 Charlie Dineen 2597 3 160 Rhys Harris 2736

4 145 Keir King 2551 4 161 Jordan Fender 2685

8177 8583
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 14th Dec, 2013

Under 18 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 114 Linton Gardiner England 3469 8.43 877 11.92 602 23.30 757 611 610 2.08.57 623

2 130 Sam Healy Ireland 3460 8.41 881 12.89 661 23.46 742 659 718 2.19.53 458

3 116 Harry Sutherland England 3458 8.68 818 15.00 790 23.88 704 575 533 2.09.24 613

4 117 Joseph Hobson England 3358 8.70 813 11.58 581 23.12 774 628 648 2.13.76 542

5 146 Tom Chandler Scotland 3286 8.73 806 10.84 536 23.70 720 637 668 2.12.84 556

6 147 Euan Urquhart Scotland 3157 9.49 642 10.54 518 24.25 671 616 621 2.03.69 705

7 115 Lewis Church England 3154 8.91 766 12.82 656 24.64 637 594 574 2.15.17 521

8 132 Matthew Behan Ireland 3095 8.48 865 8.47 394 23.74 717 615 619 2.16.57 500

9 133 Michael Quilligan Ireland 3072 8.88 772 9.33 445 23.77 714 603 593 2.13.41 548

10 148 Daniel Rees Scotland 3043 8.74 804 9.16 435 23.74 717 584 552 2.14.23 535

11 131 Keith Marks Ireland 2993 9.18 707 11.19 557 24.70 632 618 626 2.18.59 471

12 149 Calum Batho Scotland 2765 9.15 713 9.93 481 25.45 569 564 510 2.17.18 492

13 163 James Woods Wales 2649 9.91 558 9.06 429 23.66 724 530 441 2.16.83 497

14 164 Matt Lai Wales 2631 9.36 668 7.99 366 24.37 660 534 449 2.17.44 488

15 165 Charlie Neale Wales 2436 9.74 591 9.17 436 24.59 641 504 390 2.25.48 378

16 162 Ryan Grimwade Wales 2202 9.65 609 9.48 454 26.12 515 528 437 2.42.76 187

England Ireland

1 114 Linton Gardiner 3469 1 130 Sam Healy 3460

2 116 Harry Sutherland 3458 2 132 Matthew Behan 3095

3 117 Joseph Hobson 3358 3 133 Michael Quilligan 3072

4 115 Lewis Church 3154 4 131 Keith Marks 2993

10285 9627

Scotland Wales

1 146 Tom Chandler 3286 1 163 James Woods 2649

2 147 Euan Urquhart 3157 2 164 Matt Lai 2631

3 148 Daniel Rees 3043 3 165 Charlie Neale 2436

4 149 Calum Batho 2765 4 162 Ryan Grimwade 2202

9486 7716
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